507154000 03/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7200844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEIKY CORP.	02/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEIKY US INC.
Street Address:	1250 E. HALLANDALE BEACH, SUITE 706
City:	HALLANDALE BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62791157
Application Number:	16678779
PCT Number:	IB2050241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (805) 230-1350

Email: alomonaco@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N WESTLAKE BLVD., SUITE 120

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P303.G22162
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNELIESE LOMONACO
SIGNATURE:	/Anneliese Lomonaco/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment - Peiky Corp to Peiky US 08-20-2021 SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT 507154000 REEL: 059135 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Peiky Corp, a Canadian corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Peiky US Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>") all right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "<u>Patent Rights</u>") effective August 20, 2021:

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Application Number	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent
	US	1/11/2019	MOBILE DEVICE
62/791,157			KEYBOARD INTEGRATED
			SALES PLATFORM
16/678,779	US	11/8/2019	MOBILE DEVICE
			KEYBOARD INTEGRATED
			SALES PLATFORM
	WO	1/14/2020	MOBILE DEVICE
PCT/IB2020/050241			KEYBOARD INTEGRATED
			SALES PLATFORM
	б	11/20/2020	MOBILE DEVICE
NC2020/0014426			KEYBOARD INTEGRATED
			SALES PLATFORM

(b) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patents and/or the rights described in (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind, for past, current and future infringement; and

(c) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Patents and/or any of the foregoing.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

on	IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at, 2022.		Bogota	
	Assignor:		Assignee:	
	Peiky Corp.		Peiky US Inc.	
	Heman	ido Varon	Docusigned by: Manuel Cand	al
	Name: Hernan		Name: Manuel Candal	
	Varon Maduro)	Title: Secretary	

Title: President

RECORDED: 03/01/2022

PATENT REEL: 059135 FRAME: 0403